رازرن	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)  10359	United States Patent and Trademark Office  T  1671	
$\sim$	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
		Name: Medility LLC	
	William T. Cochran	Internal Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 3/10/2010	Street Address:11006 Crescent Bay Blvd.	
	Assignment Merger		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Clermont	
	Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida	
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 34711-8803	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	11/906,851	MECEIVEN	

oncerning document should be maked.	ilivolved:	
Name: Catherine A. Lewis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1021 Massachusetts Avenue	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title	
City: Saint Cloud	8. Payment Information	
State: Florida Zip: 34769		
Phone Number: <u>(407) 892-5138</u>		
ax Number: <u>(407) 892-1534</u>	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: <u>lewisgator4@embargmail.com</u>	Authoriz 43/16/2019 at the LLER 00000039 11906851	
	91 FC+8921	

Yes X

6. Total number of applications and patents

Additional numbers attached?

5. Name and address to whom correspondence

Catherine A. Lewis

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Reg # 53213

3/10/2010

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, I, WILLIAM T. COCHRAN, of 11006 Crescent Bay Blvd, Clermont, Florida 34711-8803 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) hereby sell, assign and transfer to MEDILITY LLC, a Florida Corporation organized and existing under the laws of Florida, having its principal place of business at 11006 Crescent Bay Blvd, Clermont, Florida 34711-8803, United States, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in and for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned Assignor concurrently herewith, and is entitled:

## BANDAGE TYPE SENSOR ARRANGEMENT AND CARRIER ASSEMBLY THEREFORE, AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE

in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the Unites States and all foreign countries on said inventions;

Assignor agrees that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent said inventions in its own name;

Assignor agrees that, at the request of the Assignee and, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, Assignor will carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment; execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, power of attorney and other papers; communicate to Assignee, all facts known to Assignor relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions, and all patent applications for patents and all patents on said inventions in

Assignee;

Covenant with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by Assignor, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

United States of America }

State of Florida }ss.:

County of Call }

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of March, 2010, before me personally came, William T. Cochran to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

ENZA TAVERNA

Notary Public - State of Florida

My Comm. Expires Jan 20, 2013

Commission # DD 844280

Bonded Through National Notary Assn.

lotary Hublic

PATENT REEL: 024078 FRAME: 0557

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

Applicant: Cochran, William Group Art Unit: 2855

Serial No.: 11/906,851 Examiner: Davis, Octavia

Filing Date: October 4, 2007

Attorney Docket: M102

Title: Bandage Type Sensor Arrangement and Carrier Assembly

Therefore, and Method of Manufacture

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Express Mail # EB 957051313 US Date of deposit \_\_March 11, 2010\_\_

I hereby certify that the Recordation Form Cover Sheet, associated Assignment document, and check for \$40.00 for the recording fee was deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Respectfully submitted,

Catherine A. Lewis

1021 Massachusetts Avenue

St. Cloud, FL 34769

(407) 892-5138

Reg. No. 53213

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/11/2010 REEL: 024078 FRAME: 0558